' pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
APR 2 5 2018

Mr. Daniel Guill

Authorized Representative
Greer AID OPCO, LLC

22 West Clen Moore Boulevard
New Castle, Pennsylvania 16105

RE: Clen Moore Place
Certificate #: 444830

Dear Mr. Guill:

As a result of the Department of Human Services’ annual licensing inspection on
October 6, 2017, of the above facility, the violations with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating
to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary were
found.

All violations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

In an effort to improve our licensing processes, the Bureau of Human Services
Licensing is soliciting feedback about your recent human services licensing inspection
experience. To participate in the online provider survey, launch your web browser and
go to hitps://www.surveymonkey.com/r/BHSL. _Inspection.

The survey is brief and will only take about 5 minutes to complete. Your
participation in the survey is completely voluntary and all of your responses will be kept
confidential. The responses will be reviewed as part of an aggregate of provider
inspection responses. Thank you in advance for providing feedback.

Sincerely,

Enclosure
License Inspection Summary

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
625 Forster Street, Room 631 | Harrisburg, PA 17120 717.7B2.3670 | F 717.783.5662 | www.dhs state pa.us



VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES ~ 58 Pa.Code Chapter 2600
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PCH Name: CLEN MOORE PLACE

Liconge Numher: 44493

Address: 22 WEST CLEN MOORE BOULEVARD, NEW CASTLE, PA 16105

Coupty: Lawrenco

Adminislrator: MELISSA KNIGHT

Replan: WEST

togal Entlly Nama: GREER AID OPCO LLC

Legal Enlity Addrans: 22 WEST CLEN MOORE BQULEVARD, NEW CASTLE, PA 168405

Certlfloata(n} of Oooupanoy
c2Lp
03/06/1608
Dept. of L &1

reb 06 201

Stafling Hours

Rosldanl Buppori: O Tolaf Dally &laif: 67

Waking 8tuff; 42

Yypa af Inapaafiont Full BHA Dooket Number:

Hotlos: Unannounced

Reasoil(s) for Inspaction{s)
Renewal, Complalnt

On-Bite hepsotions Datas and Daparinent Representaﬂvsa On-8lte

10/08/2017: Cutter, Jany Flinner-Alman, Lisa

Ofi-Site inspection Dates and Inapectors, If Applicable

Othar Datallo
Partlal or Full Trlggors:

Random [ndlealors:

Rasldant Demographic Data as of Inspaction Dates

Licensad Capacity: 47

Numbeor of Rasldonts Barvad: 42

3aournd Dement!r Cara Unlt In Home: No
Atoal

Seoursd Dameanlla UnH Capacity, If Applleabla:

Numbar of Realdents Served In Sasured Dementls Gare Unlt,
it appilenbla

Number of Currant Hosples Rosldante: 6
Numbar of Hosplce Rorldonts In past year: 20

Numbaor pf Realdenta who:

Reaalve Bupplemental Securlly Inaomar O
Aro 60 Years of Ags or Oltor: 42

Have Mental lliness: O

Have an Intollectual Disabliity: 0

Have a Mobility Noods 18

Havo o Pliyaleal Dlanblilty: 1




Pago 2 of §

VicTatlon Report: 44493 - T0/0872077 - Cudior, Jan R
PCH Neme: CLEN MOORE PLACE U T

4. REGULATION 55 Pa.Cods §2000

2600.26(b) - The confract shall be slgned by the administrator or a deslgnee, the resldent and the payer, If different from
ihe residant, and cosigned by (be resident's dasignated peracn if any, If the restdent agress,

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Rasiden! #1 did no!l slgn MaMer rosldant-home conlraat, daled -201 7.

Raosident #2 did nol algn his/her resident-homs copieact, data!'a‘m?-

3. PLAN OF CORREGTION {POC) (Attach pngos as necessary. Remember thal you inust sign and dnto sany atinched pages.)

Includs sleps lo corract the vislallon dascribed above and slapa to pravant & alnillar viciallon from ocouedng agaln. If sleps connol bo complaled
Immodiolefy, inolude dalas by which tho sleps will bo comploted,

Plane fee Cotiche

Sep poge af at 9

Rapoat Vielation: No Dato(6) of Pravious Viglatlon(e}
Slgnature of Legal Entity Rupresentative

[Raqulred on EVERY Pago) /ZLL(&{J,@,} MEd g sy~ Geicennhe Meetn—

U
Printod Name and Tille of Legsl Enlity R tati
rntod Namo and Tl of Logal Enllty Roprosontatvey, o/ crppen b&){gdl&f;jtnm f/g///f

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

The abova plan of correclion le eppioved as of _il(.g.él{g.... Plan of corracilon implamanialion aiatie as of ,;{ 2 [(é
Dala}

[] Fully Implementad
{%7) Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress m-5
Tho above plan of carrection wae approved by S [:] Padially implemanted - Inadequale Progress
: {inlals)
D Not Implomantod




Paqe.&/%b*@?

Date of violatlon report: 10/6/2017

Regulation 55 PA Code 2600

2600.25 (b)~ The contract shall be slgned by the administrator or a designee, the resident and the payer,
if differént from the resldent, and cosigned by the resident’s designated person if any, If the resident
agrees.

This regquirement Is not met as evidenced by:
Resident #1 did not sign his/her resident home contract dated.zm?.

Resldent #2 did not sign his/her home contract dated .201‘7,

PMan of corraction- Submission of this responsé and Plan of Correction is not a legat admisslon that a
deficlency exists or that this statement of deficlency was correctly cited, and is also not to be construed
as an admisslon against Interest by the facllity, or any employers, agents or other individuals who
drafted or may be discussed In the response and plan of correctlon. In addition, preparation and
submission of this plan of correction does not constltute an admission or agreement of any kind by the
facllity of the truth of any facts allaged or the correctness of any conclusions set forth in the allegation
by the survey agency.

1. Resldent #1 — contract was signed 10/6/2017.
Resident #2 — contract was signed 10/6/2017.

2. Ravlew of current resident contracts was completed on 10/31/2017 by the Executive Director(ED) to
ensura that resident contracts have been completed and signed appropriately,

3. ED or deslgnee will review new resldent contracts at the time of Move-in or prior to move-in to
ensure that the contract is signed appropriately. '

4. 2/1/2018

Signature W‘%}mg Ww Date / ]5/ /’g/
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Violetion Report: 44403 - 10/00/2017 - Cufier, Jan rkiz Ue 05
PCH Name: CLEN MOORE PLAGE '

1. REGULATION 56 Pa.Code §2600
2600,86(a) - Sanltary conditions shall be maintalned,

2a. DEBCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
All of the cablnots and sabinet hendles surrounding lhe kitchen leland wers conlad wilth brown/gray grime.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POOC) (Altach pages as necessary. Romembaer that you mus! sign aud date any atiached pages.)

Inchicda slaps lo correc! the viclalion describad ebove and sleps 1o prevent a simflar violallon fram ocauning agaln. If siapa eannol ba compleled
Immaedialely, Inolude deles by whioh the alaps will he complsted,

Dlesns oo Oftacheds,

See pegt 3A O’Q?

Ropeat Vialatlon! No Dats(s) of Provicus Viclation{e):
Signature of Legal Entity Repreaentalive, -

r EVERY Pago Milioas\mMShdanyy” Cveqibye Duresdin

Frintod Nama and Title of Legal Entity Rapresantativ

SVERY Patel W ¢ 45556 T Addams Siewdhis. Director— ~ | 1E1
- DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE]

The above plan of correciion Is approved as of =% (q ;g) Plan of corraction implementation elatus ae of )
'ZZaiai

[T] rully implemented
[X] Partially Implamented - Adequate PrograssS
The above plan of corrgaflon waa approved by MS [:} Parllally Implemented - Inadoqualo Progross

' (nlizle) E] No! implemanted




(’a,ge,j’/? o g

Date of violation report: 10/6/2017 FER 06 201F

Regulatlon 55 PA Code 2600
2600.85 {a) - Sanitary conditlons shall ba malntained.
This requirement s not met as evidenced by:

All of the cabinets and cabinet handles surrounding the kitchen island were coated in brown/gray grime. .

Plan of correction- Submission of this response and Plan of Corraction Is not a legal admilsslon that a
deficiency exists or that this statement of deficlency was correctly clted, and Is also not to be construed
as an admission against interest by the facllity, or any employers, agents or other individuals who
drafted or may be discussed In the response and plan of correction. In additlon, preparation and
submisslon of thls plan of correctlon does not constitute an admisston or agreement of any kind by the
facllity of the truth of any facts alleged or the correctness of any conclusions set farth In the allegation
by the survey agency.

1. Kitchen cabinets and cabinet handles were cleaned by staff on 10/16/2017. (Exhibit A)
2, Dietary staff were re-educated by ED on kitchen cleaning on 10/15/2017, (Exhibit B)

3. Dietary staff wlli clean kitchen according to Kitchen Cleaning Log. Chef or designee will review weekly
and submit to ED or designee for review monthly, (Exhibit C) '

4, 2/1/2018

Signature W@)ﬂq& Wgﬂ Date ,{3} )l X |
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Viclation Report: 44483 - 10/0672017 - Culfer, Jan
PCH Name: CLEN MOORE PLACE

1, REGULATION 66 Pa,Codo §2600

2800.103(a) - Food sarvad and returned from an indlvidual's plate may not be served again or used in lhe preparation of
olher dishes, Laflover food shall ba zbalad and dalsd.

2n, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

There was an unduled contalnar of chinesa food and an undaied plastic contalner jabaled "Ron” with 2 chicken leg bones in brown
suuae in lho activlly room reflifparalor,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POG) (Allash pages ns ngsessary, Reomemnber that you nust shan and dito any attached pagss.)

Include stops to correcl e violailon desorthad above and alteps o provant o slmiflar violatlan fram oceuning again. If sleps cannot ba complelad
Immedlalely, Include dates by which tha sfops wiil be comglalad,

Plosee Aot Gttutiedl,

Ropoat Violation: No Dalafe) of Provious Violsllon{a):
8ignature of Lega! Enlity Roprosentativ

{Regulrad on EVERY Pacio) Wt D \Msademy Seosthive DL-}t;tm/

"Printed Mams and Titls of Legal Entlly Ropreaontat!vou

osured on BYERYPOON (Mo lisSuTMEAemS Exubipfirech] ™ 1)a1)18

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

{Date}

The above plan of corroction Is approved as of .QB_["E__ Plan of corraction Implemantation status as of 514 ¢ [13
ale
Fully Implementod

Patlally Implemented - Adsquate Propress ¥A\5

The shove plan of correction was approved by [!&5 Paritally iImplemoeniad - Inadequala Prograse

{inlilals)
Not Implamanted

OOw il
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Date of violation report: 10/6/2017
Regulatlen 55 PA Code 2600

2600.103(e) - Food served and returned from and individual’s plate may not be served again or used In
the preparation of other dishes. Leftover food shall be [abeled and dated.

This requirement is not met as evidenced by:

There was an undated contalner of Chinase food and an undated plastic container labeled “Ron” with 2
chicken leg bones and brown sauce in the activity room refrigerator,

Plan of carrection- Submission of this response and Plan of Corraction is not a legal admission that a
deficlency exists or that this statement of deficiency was correctly clted, and Is also not to be construed
as an admission against interest by the facliity, or any employers, agents or other individuals who
drafted or may be discussed in the response and plan of correction. In addition, preparation and
submission of this plan of corractlon does not constitute an admisston or agreement of any kind by the
facility of the truth of any facts alleged or the corractness of any concluslons set forth In the allegation
by the survey agency.

1.} Undated Chinese food and plastic container labeled “Ron” were removed by Executive Director
from the Activity Room refrigerator at the time of the inspection on 10/6/2017,

2.) Community staff were re-educated on proper dating and storage of food and leftovers by Executive
Director on 10/19/2017. {Exhiblt A)

3.) ED ordesignee will conduct once weekly checks of the Activity Room refrigerator for proper dating
and storage of food for 3 weeks; then monthly for 3 months.

4.) 2/1/2018

Signature Mbmiw W Date [12],“{
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Violatlon Repori: 44463 - 10/0612017 - Culler, Jen
PCH Name: CLEN MOORE PLACE
1. REGULATION &5 Pa.Cods §2800°

2600.103(f) - Food requiring refrigeration shall be stored at or balow 40°F. Frozen food shall be kapt at or balow 0°F,
Thermomsters are required In refrigeralors and freezars. -

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

ALD:48 am., lhe freezer In the acllvily room measured 8 dagrees Fahrenhall, and st approximalaly 4:38 p.m, it measured 4 depress
Fuhranhsll,

3, PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC} (Altaok pages as necossary. Renicmber that you must sign aind dete wny attached pnges.)

Inaluda steps lo carraal the vieiatfon dascribed above and alaps o pravent a simifar viclallen from oceuming ageln. If alopa aennol be complated
Immodialaly, inofuda dolas by which the aleps will b complalad,

Plons po attached

Cee (Jﬁlge_. 5"/"!‘3'{‘?

Rapoat Violation! No Dato{s) of Previous Violatlon{aj:
Slgnature of Laga! Entity Represantativa

(Raquired on EVERY Page) Wl o AM\ m(ﬁﬁ{@d’wf INeeative &W

Printac Name and Tille of Legsl Entity Repraaanlat!va

(Required on EVERY Pacie) (M yiss T NS Adams Sleudive Yivestor Dato | I 3 f 1y
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

The ahove plen of correclion s approved as of &k & e{li ]3 Plan of corraction implomontation slalus as of ; ¢ t{l )
al5

[:] Fully Implomnented

[Ej Partlally implamaniad - Adequate Progregs nt-S

The ebova plan of correolion was approved by WS ]:] Partlally (mplemented « Inadeguals Progress

Initlal
(nilele) [1 Notimplemeniod
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FEE 86 2008

Date of viclation report: 10/6/2017
Regulation 55 PA Cade 2600

2600.103 (f) ~ Food requiring refrigeration shall be stored at or balow 40" F, Frozen food shall be kept
ator below 0* F. Thermometers are requlred in refrigerators and freezers.

This requirement Is not met as evidenced by:

At 9:45 AM the freezer in activity room measurad 6* F gnd at approximately 4:35 PM it measured 4*
degrees F,

Plan of correctlon- Submission of this response and Plan of Correctlon Is not a legal admlssion that a
deflelency exists or that this statement of deflclency was correctly ¢lted, and Is also not to be construed
as an admission against interest by the faclllty, or any employars, agents or other individuals who
drafted or may be discussed in the response and plan of correction, In addition, preparation and
submission of this plan of correctlon does not constitute an admisslon or agreement of any kind by the
facility of the truth of any facts alleged or the correctness of any conclusions set forth In the aflegation
by the survey agency.

1. Food was removed from the Activity Room refirigerator freezer by Maintenance Techniclan on
1/26/2018.

2. MT {maintenance technlclan) cleaned Activity Room freezer coils on 1/29/2018. Freezer temperature

was then monttorad far 3 days, (Exhlbit A),

Aot o a4 werlily el
3. MT will monlter Activity Room Freezer temperstures waakly for 4 weeks and then manthly, ED wil|
review the rounds checklist weekly for 4 weeks and then monthly,

4. 2/1/2018

Slgnature MW%TH&WW % Date ”5),!%'



ELO Q8 a0y Page g of 9

Violatlon Reporty 44493 - 16/0872017 - Culter, Jan
PCH Nama! CLEN MOORE PLACE

1. REGULATION 85 Pa.Cods §2600
2800.103(g) - Food ghall be stored in clossd or gealed contalners,

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOGLATION
Thara was an unseatad 6 pound bag of ehrodded chaddar cheesa In caoler #1.

Thera ware two unsealad bags of hamburger buns In cooler #2,

The foftowlng unaealed food Homae ware In freozer #3 I the Kiichan:
*  Ablusg of chicken breasls.
' Abag of swesl [tallan sausage
* Abag of corn on the cob

Thare wan an uncoverad bowl of ice cream in the while sland up fraozer in the kitohen,

The fallowing unseatad food llama woro I {he dry slorago area:
* 2bage of pasla
*  AB pound bag of non-fat dry mikk
* ¢ bags of potato chips

3. PLAN OF CORREQTION {PGC} (Allnch poges ag neeessary. [temember that you must sign snd dote any nttached poges.)

Inchirde stops lo comact the viclallon descrad above and siana lo pravent a sinfiar viciallon from scatring sgain, If sleps oannot ba complaled
immedialely, Include dotes by which tho steps will be complaled.

Dlrane Yor aTEched

See page LA k7

Repoat Viclatlon: No Date(s) of Pravious Violatlon{s)

Signaturs of Legal Entity Repregsntatly ‘
Roaulred on BVERY Panel lebiotimsdeamy Gt qhye Wreefo

Printed Name and Tille of Lagal Entlty Rapreaantaﬁvp
oate 3] fif

{Requlred on EVERY, Page) Medls [V7e) MEPalamS Erecuple. b W

R

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

The above plan of corracllon |s approved as of —i(lga{gj—— Plan of corraction |mp!eﬁ19n!ai!cn stalus as of .}_gz /(%
ale

D Fully implementad

) Partially Implomented - Adaguale Progressim S

The above plan of carrection was approvad by Mo D Farllally Implomenled - Inadequals Progress

itial
{initials) [J Nolimplamented




Page LA K

Date of violatlon report: 16/6/2017 CER 08 2018
Regulation 55 PA Code 2600
2600.103 {g) - Food shall be stored in closed or sealed containers,
This requirement |s not met as evidenced by:
There were two unsealed bags of hamburger buns in cooler #2.
The following unsealed food items were in freezer #3 in the kitchen;
-a bag of chicken breasts
-2 bag of sweet itallan sausage
- a bag of corn on the cob
There was an uncovered bowl of fce cream in the white stand up freezer in the kitchen.
The following unsealed food Items were In the dry storage area:
-2 bags of pasta
-A 5 pound bag of non-fat dry milk
-2 bags of potato chips

Plan of corraction- Submission of this response and Plan of Correction is not a legal admisslon thata
deflciency exists or that this statement of deficlency was correctly cited, and is also not to be construed
ag an admission agalnst interest by the facility, or any employers, agents or other individuals who
drafted or may be discussed in the response and plan of carrection, In addition, preparation and
submission of this plan of correction does not constitute an admission or agreement of any kind by the
facility of the truth of any facts alleged or the correctness of any conclusions set forth in the allegation
by the survey agency.

1. Unsealed/uncovered food Items Identlfled during the Inspaction were removed and discarded by
Executive Diractor and Chef at the time of the Inspectlon on 10/6/2017.

2.} Dietary staff were re-educated by the ED on proper dating and storage of food and leftovers on
10/18/2017. (Exhibit A)

- 3.) ED or designee, along with the Chef, will conduct once weekly checks of kitchen refrigarator, freezer

and stock room for proper datin and stora f food ford weeks nd then mantht fora months
Twmeplvale by —p A—pdt&t 8 R par D P Ut W /ia:!. da Iy 70 Cudor

=3 r 'Q‘QQS{-&
4. 2/1/2018 M PN r'i."“ﬁow‘@w et gl “udégi&%’ a,';;“fe" AR

Signature MW\MLW ohH Bate }/5,)”’ | G ale/i8
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Viclatlon Report: 44404 - 10/GB/201 7 - Gullar, Jan
PGH Nams: CLEN MOORE PLACE

1. REGULATION 66 Pa.Cods §26800
28600.103(l) - Outdated or spollad food or dented cans may not be ysed.

28, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

The {aliowmg undatud food ilsms wore in freszer #3 In the kilcham:
Azlplock bag of untsked rolls

Ahap contalning preceoked chunke of chicken

8 piastic bags of chiokan brensts

3 baga of frlad chlcken

A bag of corn on tha cob

L T A

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Attash pages aa necessary, Remeiber that you must sign and date any oitnehed pages.)

ingluido slops lo correol the violallon described sbeve end sleps lo prevant a shnlfar violallon from ocourrng egaln. if sleps cannal be compleled
immodiafoly, lnolirds dalos by whioh the sleps wil be complated,

Pleste pee attached

See prpe TA of 7

Repoast Violalon: No Data(s} of Pravious Violation(s):

Slgnature of Lagal Enlity Represontatly

(Reaulred on EVERY Page) M,(W \}’Y\QM&’W XL Lt 0 ! fl’-&?;l)t/

Printed N d Title of Legai Enlity R £l
rinted Name an a of Legai Enlity epraﬁ4nm{;‘_b£,t ﬂ/L& ?&w Dato ”;Ihg

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The abuve plan of corraolion 18 approved as of ._-3.([%&4%. Plan of corraclion implamentalion slaus as of Qé? [/ﬁ
ala

D Fully implamented

- [A] Portlatly implomanted - Adequale Propress mis

The abova plan of correction was approved Ly Mo [ ] Portially kmplemanted - Inadequale Progress

Inltlals
( ) [} Notimplemented
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FEE 06 203

Date of violatlon report: 10/6/2017
. Regulation 55 PA Code 2600
2600,103 (1) ~ Outdated of spolled food or dented cans may not be used.
This requirement Is not met as evidenced by:
The foliowing undated food items were in freezer #3 in the kitchen:

-A zip lack bag of unbaked rolls

-A bag contalning precooked chunks of chicken

~ 6 plastic bags of chicken breast

-3 bags of fried chicken

-A bag of corn on the cob

Plan of correction- Submission of this response and Plan of Correction is not a legal admisslon that a
deflclency exlsts or that this statement of deficlency was correctly cited, and Is also not Lo be construed
as an admisslon agalnst interest by the facllity, or any employers, agents or other Individuals who
drafted or may be discussed In the response and plan of correction. In additlon, preparation and
submission of this plan of correction does not constitute an admlsslon or agreement of any kind by the
facility of the truth of any facts alleged or the correctness of any conclusions set forth In the allegation
by the survey agency.

1. Unsealed/uncoverad food items, In freazer #3 In Kitchen, Identifled during the Inspection were
removed and discarded by Executlve Director and Chef at the time of the inspection on 10/6/2017.

2. Dletary staff were re-educated by the ED on proper dating and storage of food 0;1 10/19/2017,
(Exhibit A}

3. ED or designee, along with the Chef, will conduct once weekly checks of kitchen refrigerator, freezer
and stock room for proper dating and storage of food for 4 weeks and then monthly for 3 months.

(Exhibit B} e (- & detignatad sRAEE pergom wis cheet all £ossl STOrape
fgzn Q’Y QMo:iW:l\ et ‘t‘awr -&xzd/_t and lote rewoved troun
4, 2/1/2018 -*’ku T o wre labeleol and dates arcd storesd va
ot Scm,tmd o> “‘ﬁauww wis af? /ig

Signature W&Mém% Date !Z%/}/(



FER 06 701k Pago8of 9

Viatallon Report: 44493 - 10/08/2017 - Cullar, Jan
PCH Name: CLEN MOORE PLACE
1. REGULATION &5 Pa,Codp §2600

2800.185(a) - The home shall develop and implement procedures for the 2afe elarage, access, seacurily, distribution and
uss of madicallons and madical equipmen! by tralned staff persons.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Resldent #1's glucometar was not calibratod to tho corract dalo and lime.

Reeldent 113's prescriplion Sodium Chioride 6% eye drops was nol daied when openad.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POG) (Attneh pages as nzcessary, Remember thiat you musi slgn and date any atinched poges.)

Include staps o comect the violatlon described above end sleps lo prevant a Elmiiar violatlon from ocouning agsin, ¥ slaps cannof be camplalad
Immodiatoly, Includa dates by which tho stepa will bo complatad.

Plune pee botahed

See page 8A o9

Repaat Violation; No Dats(s) of Pravious Vlclation{s);
Blgnature of Lagal Entity Roproacniatly

Redulrad on EVERY Paga M 37 /MJLJ Wg W muﬁ‘w B) }zi;;:ﬂv/

Printed Nams snd Tllla of Laga! Entity Reprosantatly

Dats
Uetis s S Arlams o | e Lslhg
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

The abova plan of corraction I8 approved as of -"4(3-@1— Plan of corraslion implemontation stalus as of 3/ % i3
i:14t)

{Dale)
Eully implamentad
Partially Implamented - Adequiala Prograsatns

The above plan of correction wag approved by pAS Partlally Implemanted - Inadaquala Prograss

{inltiala)

COKO

Not implomanted
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Date of violation report: 10/6/2017
Regulation 55 PA Code 2600

2600.185 {a) — The homae shall develop and implement procedures for safe storage, access, sacurity,
distribution and use of medications and medical equipment by trained staff persons.

This requirement Is not met as evidenced hy:
Resident #1’s glucometar was not callbrated to the correct data and time,

Resident #3's prescription Sodium Chiorlde 5% eye drops was not dated when opened.

Flan of correction- Submission of this response and Plan of Correctlon Is not a legal admlsslon that a
deficiency exists or that this statement of deflclency was correctly cited, and [s also not to be construed
as an admiss/on against Interest by the facllity, or any employers, agents or other Individuals whe
drafted or may be discussed In the response and plan of correction. In addition, preparation and
submission of this plan of correction does not constitute an admission or agreement of any kind by the
facllity of the truth of any facts alleged or the correctness of any conclusions set forth in the allegation
by the survey agency.

1. Resident #1 - glucometer was callbrated to the correct date and time by Care Services Manager
{CSM) on 10/6/2017

Resldent #3 — Sodium Chloride 5% eye drops had an open date sticker applied by Care Services
Manager (CSM} on 10/6/2017

2. Audit of current resldents with glucomaters was completed by Care Services Manager {CSM} on
10/13/2017; Audit of current residents recelving medications requiring a date open sticker was
completed by Care Services Manager {CSM) on 10/13/2017. (Exhibit A)

3. Care Services Managér (CSM) or designee will complete weekly audits, for 4 weeks, of residents with
glucometers for callbration to corract date and time and for residents receiving medications requiring a
date open sticker; then monthly for 6 months, (Exhibit B)

4,2/1/2018

Signature WQ%MEWQ/ éﬂ Date ”5}}(6/
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Violation ﬁoport: 44483 - 10/08/2017 - Culter, Jan
PCH Name: CLEN MOORE PLACE

1. REGULATION 88 Pa.Codo 52800
2800.261(h) - The entrtes In a resident’s racord shall be parmanant, laglble, dated and s!gned by the slalf person making
the entry,

2n. DEBCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

Corraction fluld wae used In 2 areas of resldent #2's conlrac), daled 3/6/17, as folfows:
*$43.00 [8 willtan gver correciion fuld In the Levals Of Service seciion
*53,600.00 s willten over corcaotion fluld In the Communlly Feg soollon

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) {Atinch pages as nevessury, Remeinber (hat yuu must sfyn sud date sy aitached pages.)

Include sleps lo comrect the violalion described abovo and aleps (o provent a slmllar violallon from occuning again. If slepa cannol he complatagt
imimodialely, Invlude doles by which the steps wiil be compleled,

Dlegar bt OB

See prge G467

Repoat Violalton: No Data{s) of Pravious Violation(s):

Blgnature of Legal Entity Represontative,

{Requlrag on EVERY Page) MLM«&/‘W Lty

Printod Namo and Titlo of Logal Entlty Repraaentat!va

esilad o VERYPoze) Mg o5k NS Aiams Gaghyedieh 311

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NCT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The abova plan of correction Is approvad as of MNIE Plan of corraction implomentation slatus as of .‘,),{2 Z[ %
Dale} Daie
[] Fully implamented
[\ Padially Implamented - Adaquatoe Progress MAS
The above plan of correstlon was appraved by s |':| Partlelly Inplementad - Inadequale Progross
(lliate} [] Mot implemented
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Date of violation report; 10/6/2017
Regulation 55 PA Code 2600

2600.251 (b} ~ The entries in a resident’s record shall be permanent, legible, dated and slgned by the
staff person making the entry.

This requirement is not met as cvidencod by:
Corractlon fluld was used in 2 area of resident #2’s contract dated 3/5/2017 as follows:

~  $43.00 was written over corrections flutd In the Level of service section
~ §3,500.00 s written over correction fluid in the Community Fee section.

Plan of correction- Submission of this response and Plan of Correctlion Is not a legal admlssion that a
deflciency exists or that this statement of deflclency was correctly elted, and Is also not to be construed
as an admission against Interest by the facility, or any employers, agents or other Individuals who
drafted or may be discussed in the response and plan of carrection. In additlon, preparation and
submission of this plan of correction does not constitute an admisslon or agreement of any kind by the
facllity of the truth of any facts alleged or the corractness of any conclusions set forth in the allegation
by the survey agency. '

1. Correctlon fluld and for carrection tape was removed and discarded from the community by
Executive Director on 2/1/2018.

2. Raview of current resident contracts was completed by the ED on 11/1/2017 to ensure that resident
contracts did not have correctlon fluld used on them. (Exhibit B)

3. Community staff were re-educated by the ED and CSM on 2/1/2018 that correction fluld and /or
correction tape were not to be used within the community on documents. (Exhiblt A}

4, ED or designee wlii review new resident contracts at the time of Move-In or prior to move-in to
ensure that, should there be an error, it Is corrected with a single line through, Initial and error notation
dated,

5. 2/1/2018

[

Signature W “LW Date 113)}/3)





